

# TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A  
 Project No.: PFH 120-1(3)  
 Project Name: QUINCY - LAPORTE ROAD

State: CA  
 County: PLUMAS & SIERRA  
 PLUMAS NATIONAL FOREST

Opened at: FHWA California Division  
 By: Dominic Hoang  
 Date: 06/30/04

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 7/2/04

Contract Awarded to: DD-M/Nova, a Joint Venture Date: 8/5/04

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
EAI INTERNATIONAL 2101 WESTER DRIVE RICHMOND, CA 94801	( 3,566,994.00 )	<b>No Bid Rejected</b>
DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC. DBA DD-M CRANE & RIGGING 2900 MAIN STREET, SU ALAMEDA, CA 94501	3,898,324.00	
VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC. 119 MAIN STREET WINTERS, CA 95694	4,079,337.50	
Engineer's Estimate	3,102,025.00	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 120-1(3)

Project Name: QUINCY - LAPORTE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
	EAI INTERNATIONAL		ALL	208,000.00	208,000.00
	DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.			199,999.00	199,999.00
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.			106,978.00	106,978.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			256,000.00	256,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
	EAI INTERNATIONAL		ALL	170,000.00	170,000.00
	DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.			50,000.00	50,000.00
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.			92,755.00	92,755.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			10,000.00	10,000.00
15203C	km	Centerline verification and staking			
	EAI INTERNATIONAL		15.000	2,300.00	34,500.00
	DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.			500.00	7,500.00
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.			2,473.00	37,095.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1,000.00	15,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
	EAI INTERNATIONAL		ALL	115,000.00	115,000.00
	DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.			200,000.00	200,000.00
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.			24,735.00	24,735.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			90,000.00	90,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
	EAI INTERNATIONAL		400	27.00	10,800.00
	DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.			5.00	2,000.00
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.			8.64	3,456.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	8,000.00
15734	m	Sediment control log			
	EAI INTERNATIONAL		120	15.00	1,800.00
	DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.			15.00	1,800.00
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.			24.75	2,970.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			35.00	4,200.00
20204A	Each	Removal of individual trees			
	EAI INTERNATIONAL		15	1,000.00	15,000.00
	DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.			5,000.00	75,000.00
	VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.			1,731.00	25,965.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	3,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 120-1(3)

Project Name: QUINCY - LAPORTE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301CT	Each	Removal of terminal section			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	33	550.00	18,150.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		700.00	23,100.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		680.00	22,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	9,900.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	5	950.00	4,750.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		2,500.00	12,500.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		1,855.00	9,275.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,500.00
20301P	Each	Removal of delineator			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	250	25.00	6,250.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		25.00	6,250.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		4.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	5,000.00
20302RA	m	Removal of asphalt curb			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	300	10.00	3,000.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		15.00	4,500.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		11.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	600.00
20302W	m	Removal of guardrail			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	250	8.00	2,000.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		40.00	10,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		50.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	7,500.00
20303PAH	m2	Removal of asphalt pavement, 75 mm depth			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	3,100	65.00	201,500.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		10.00	31,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		25.00	77,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	15,500.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	4,950	42.42	209,979.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		35.00	173,250.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		15.00	74,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	123,750.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 120-1(3)

Project Name: QUINCY - LAPORTE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	980	42.00	41,160.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		85.00	83,300.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		50.00	49,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	34,300.00
20412	m3	Waste			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	3,200	37.50	120,000.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		30.00	96,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		27.00	86,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	25,600.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	32	120.00	3,840.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		100.00	3,200.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		173.00	5,536.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	3,200.00
25201	m3	Special rock embankment			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	2,300	115.00	264,500.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		100.00	230,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		37.00	85,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	184,000.00
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	3,900	47.00	183,300.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		35.00	136,500.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		53.00	206,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	97,500.00
30810	t	Aggregate shouldering			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	600	53.00	31,800.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		85.00	51,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		60.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	24,000.00
40101BCB	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type 2 pavement smoothness			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	17,500	55.00	962,500.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		85.00	1,487,500.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		113.10	1,979,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		64.00	1,120,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 120-1(3)

Project Name: QUINCY - LAPORTE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40103PBAA	t	Asphalt cement grade PBA-6a			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	1,050	63.00	66,150.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		50.00	52,500.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		2.20	2,310.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		240.00	252,000.00
40105C	t	Antistrip additive type 3			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	175	115.00	20,125.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		140.00	24,500.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		7.30	1,277.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	52,500.00
40107	LPSM	Materials transfer vehicle			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	ALL	11,125.00	11,125.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		40,000.00	40,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		86,570.00	86,570.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	1,200	70.00	84,000.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		95.00	114,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		118.00	141,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	78,000.00
40908BA	t	Fog seal grade CSS-1 or CSS-1h, SS-1 or SS-1h			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	80	115.00	9,200.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		375.00	30,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		1,363.00	109,040.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	20,000.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		775.00	3,875.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		1,363.00	6,815.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	2,500.00
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	110	500.00	55,000.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		450.00	49,500.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		716.00	78,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	33,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 120-1(3)

Project Name: QUINCY - LAPORTE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	85	519.00	44,115.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		325.00	27,625.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		247.00	20,995.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	17,000.00
60403COD	Each	Inlet Caltrans type ODI			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	5	950.00	4,750.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		4,000.00	20,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		3,100.00	15,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	5,000.00
60501	m	Underdrain system			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	375	33.00	12,375.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		200.00	75,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		136.00	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	56,250.00
60510	m3	French drain			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	100	63.00	6,300.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		150.00	15,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		204.00	20,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	8,000.00
60905K	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 100 mm depth			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	300	20.25	6,075.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		25.00	7,500.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		122.00	36,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	4,500.00
61701DAAB	m	Guardrail system G4, type 1, class A (wood posts)			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	250	300.00	75,000.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		95.00	23,750.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		127.00	31,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	17,500.00
61702LST	Each	Terminal section type LST			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	33	750.00	24,750.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		3,000.00	99,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		2,226.00	73,458.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	99,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 120-1(3)

Project Name: QUINCY - LAPORTE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201AD	Hour	Dump truck, 7 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	50	95.00	4,750.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		95.00	4,750.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		124.00	6,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		90.00	4,500.00
62201BB	Hour	Backhoe loader, 120 liter minimum rated capacity bucket (450 mm width)			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	50	120.00	6,000.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		135.00	6,750.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		124.00	6,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	6,000.00
62201CC	Hour	Wheel loader, 1 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	50	129.00	6,450.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		130.00	6,500.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		161.00	8,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	6,000.00
62201LA	Hour	Motor grader, 2.4 meter minimum blade			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	50	140.00	7,000.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		120.00	6,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		185.00	9,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	6,500.00
62201MB	Hour	Hydraulic excavator, 2.2 cubic meter minimum capacity bucket, 125 kW minimum flywheel power			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	25	140.00	3,500.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		155.00	3,875.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		204.00	5,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		155.00	3,875.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	100	55.00	5,500.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		45.00	4,500.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		62.00	6,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	6,500.00
62404N	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 150 mm depth			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	2,800	5.00	14,000.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		5.00	14,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		2.50	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	12,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 120-1(3)

Project Name: QUINCY - LAPORTE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	16.0	3,100.00	49,600.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		375.00	6,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		1,477.00	23,632.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	24,000.00
62504A	ha	Mulching, dry method			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	16.0	2,100.00	33,600.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		4,500.00	72,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		1,985.00	31,760.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	32,000.00
62516	ha	Fertilizer, hydraulic method			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	16.0	2,150.00	34,400.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		2,000.00	32,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		1,725.00	27,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	24,000.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	750	110.00	82,500.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		10.00	7,500.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		6.20	4,650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	4,500.00
63001	Hour	Hired technical services			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	50	225.00	11,250.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		250.00	12,500.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		340.00	17,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	7,500.00
63304CA	m2	Signs, aluminum panels, type 1 sheeting			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	10	100.00	1,000.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		250.00	2,500.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		198.00	1,980.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	4,000.00
63305BA	m	Posts, wood 100 mm x 100 mm			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	10	60.00	600.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		90.00	900.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		185.00	1,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00



## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 120-1(3)

Project Name: QUINCY - LAPORTE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	5,000	9.45	47,250.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		10.00	50,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		10.40	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	75,000.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	20	55.00	1,100.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		60.00	1,200.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		86.50	1,730.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	800.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	30	15.00	450.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		50.00	1,500.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		37.00	1,110.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	900.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	80	115.00	9,200.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		140.00	11,200.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		371.00	29,680.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	12,800.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	20	100.00	2,000.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		75.00	1,500.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		173.00	3,460.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	1,200	55.00	66,000.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		60.00	72,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		65.50	78,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	72,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	600	110.00	66,000.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		70.00	42,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		86.50	51,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	42,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 08/06/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PFH 120-1(3)

Project Name: QUINCY - LAPORTE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	30	60.00	1,800.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		200.00	6,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		185.00	5,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	4,500.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	25.000	2,750.00	68,750.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		2,600.00	65,000.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		3,185.00	79,625.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	37,500.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	20	200.00	4,000.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		35.00	700.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		31.00	620.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00
63521B	Each	Warning light type B			
		EAI INTERNATIONAL	10	350.00	3,500.00
		DD-M LEASING COMPANY, INC.		80.00	800.00
		VINTAGE PAVING COMPANY, INC.		31.00	310.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,250.00